503546891 10/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3593518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the NUMBER OF ASSIGNEES LISTED previously recorded on Reel 035665 Frame 0968. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN HELLO TECH ENERGY CO., LTD.	05/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGZHOU XINKER SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2904, 29 TIANHE SOUTH 2ND ROAD, TIANHE
City:	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Name:	SHENZHEN HELLO TECH ENERGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	F2, BLDG. 7
Internal Address:	JIA'ANDA INDUSTRY ZONE, HUA FAN ROAD, TONGSHENG COMMUNITY
City:	DALANG, BAO AN DISTRICT SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14315184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: COATS AND BENNETT PLLC Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7055-004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID KALISH

PATENT 503546891 REEL: 037007 FRAME: 0467

SIGNATURE: /David Kalish, Reg. No. 42706/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2015
Total Attachments: 4	
source=0331800907_Assignment_Recordation#page1.tif	
source=Original_Confirmation_Receipt#page1.tif	
source=Original_Confirmation_Receipt#page2.tif	
source=7055-004_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 037007 FRAME: 0468



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN HELLO TECH ENERGY CO., LTD.	05/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGZHOU XINKER SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	2904, 29 TIANHE SOUTH 2ND ROAD, TIANHE
City:	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14315184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (919)854-2084

 Phone:
 919-854-1844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number,

if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN, SUITE 300 Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7055-004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LETAO QIN	
Signature: /Letao Qin, Reg. No. 64359/		
Date: 05/19/2015		
Total Attachments: 1 source=7055-004_Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT335879 Receipt Date: 05/19/2015	PAT3358791 ate: 05/19/2015	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Client Ref. No.: ASP14170270US Coats & Bennett Ref. No.: 7055-004

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we

Shenzhen Hello Tech Energy Co., Ltd., having its principal place of business at

F2, Bldg. 7
Jia'anda Industry Zone
Hua Fan Road
Tongsheng Community
Dalang, Bao An District
Shenzhen 518109 P.R.China

hereby assigns to **Guangzhou Xinker Software Technology Co.**, **Ltd.** (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

2904, 29 Tianhe South 2nd Road Tianhe, Guangzhou, Guangdong, China

a fifty percent undivided right, title, and interest in and to the invention of **Mobile Power Device** with Storage Feature which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, U.S. Patent Application No. 14/315,184 filed June 25, 2014 (the "Application"), and any and all patents and patent applications therefore in the US, including without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the "Application" to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Shenzhen Hello Tech Energy Co., Ltd. had this Assignment not been made.

Shenzhen Hello Tech Energy Co., Ltd.

2015.05.19	Zhonguei SUN
Date	By: Zhongwei SUN
Date >05.19	<u>Zhen (211)</u> Witness Signature
	Zhen QIN / Manager Witness Name/Capacity for

PATENT REEL: 037007 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 10/29/2015